

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(6399/2025) IN FAO(D) 6/2025

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Through: Ms Bushra, Adv. vice
Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad, Advocate
Vs.

INSHA TRADERS AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
15.12.2025

1. Respondent No. 1 has refused to accept notice and, therefore, shall be deemed to have been served. Since respondent No. 1 has chosen not to appear, as such, he is set ex-parte.
2. Fresh notice to respondent No. 2, returnable within a period of four weeks.
3. Fresh particulars of the respondent No. 2 be furnished and requisite steps to be taken by the appellant within a period of two weeks.
4. List on 18.02.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
15.12.2025
"ARIF