

S. No. 20
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(6399/2025) IN
FAO(D) 6/2025

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Bushra Zargar, Advocate

Vs.

INSHA TRADERS AND ANR ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. N. A. Dendru, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2026

Respondent no. 1 was set *ex parte* in terms of order dated 15.12.2025.
Mr. N. A. Dendru, Advocate, appearing for respondent no. 2.
Service is complete.
List on 17.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.02.2026
"Imtiyaz"